



COUNTY OF NEVADA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
950 MAIDU AVENUE, P.O. Box 599002
NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-7902
(530) 265-1411 FAX (530) 265-9849 www.mynevadacounty.com

Mali LaGoe
Acting Community Development Agency Director

Trisha Tillotson
Director of Public Works

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: April 27, 2021
TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works
SUBJECT: Award of Task Order #1 to HDR Construction Control Corporation to Provide Construction Management and Inspection Services for the Soda Springs Road Over South Yuba River Bridge Replacement Project

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution.

FUNDING: The funding for these services will come from Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) and Nevada County Road Funds, as budgeted in the Capital Improvement Plan (CIP). These services will begin in Fiscal Year 2020/21. There is no impact on the General Fund and no budget amendment is needed.

BACKGROUND: On March 23, 2021, the County approved an On-Call contract with HDR Construction Control Corporation for a not to exceed amount of \$3,000,000.00 to provide construction management and inspection services over a five-year period, ending March 23, 2026.

On April 6, 2021, the county received three mini-proposals from the consultants on our on-call list to provide construction management and inspection services for the Soda Springs Road Bridge over the South Yuba River Bridge Project.

The submittals were evaluated using the scoring system identified in the request for qualifications. HDR Construction Control Corporation was deemed to be the most responsive bidder.

Per the Caltrans Local Assistance Procedures Manual, a Task Order must be issued to provide the desired construction management and inspection services. This is the first task order to be issued under the afore mentioned not to exceed contract and it has been negotiated at a price of \$249,808.71. Therefore, the remaining balance on the not to exceed contract will be \$3,000,000 - \$249,808.71 = \$ 2,750,191.29.

Item Initiated by: Patrick Perkins, Principal Civil Engineer
Item Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works

Submittal Date: April 7, 2021
Revision Date: April 7, 2021